
TRANSPORTATION UPDATE
 PUBLIC BUS RIDERS2022-23

AKRON
Akron Schools is providing busing through
Petermann this year for qualified Akron families
who have completed Akron’s required forms.
Please contact Ramona Carroll at Akron should
you have any questions regarding approval for
transportation. 

Ramona Carroll
330.761.2738
rcarroll@akron.k12.oh.us 

Routing questions can be directed to APS
Transportation at 330.761.1390. Busing
questions can be directed to Petermann
at 330.773.4222

BRECKSVILLE
Brecksville-Broadview Heights School District
has a central pick-up in the morning (7:30 a.m.)
at the High School. Alternatively, your child can
ride their Brecksville neighborhood bus to the
high school where Old Trail students will be
transferred to and shuttled to Old Trail School.
The afternoon drop-off is at the Brecksville
Library at 3:50 p.m. 

Fonzie Culver
440.740.4050
culverf@bbhcsd.org

Beverly Jan Piskac
piskacj@bbhcsd.org

HUDSON
Hudson City Schools has a central pick-up in
the morning at the Hudson Library, departing at
7:35-7:50 a.m. and at The Western Reserve
Church on the south side of West Streetsboro
Road (Rte. 303) at 7:54 a.m. 

The afternoon bus leaves Old Trail at
approximately 3:30 p.m. and stops at West
Streetsboro Road (Rte. 303) at Heather Lane at
approximately 3:50 p.m. The second stop is at
The Western Reserve Church on West
Streetsboro Road (Rte. 303) at approximately
3:51 pm. The last stop is at Veterans Way
Community Park on Veterans Way at
approximately 3:55 p.m. Drop-off will be at the
entrance of the south side open community lot.
Students are instructed to remain on the bus if
they do not see an adult to receive them. 

This service is provided to all OTS students
living in the Hudson School District ages 3 and
up. 

Kim Lane
330.653.3355
klane@durhamschoolservices.com

Crystal Gray
cgray1@durhamschoolservices.com 
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REVERE

Please check Revere's academic calendar to
make note of days when Revere will NOT
be in session. 
Dismissal changes for days when Revere
is NOT in session must be reported to
Nancy Stockwell (ECP-Grade 2) and/or
Anita Joseph (Grade 3-8).
Revere busing for the 2022-2023 school
year begins August 25. 
You will also need to check Revere’s
website for neighborhood bus stop times. 

Revere Local Schools provides neighborhood
busing as well as busing from Bath Elementary
to Old Trail School ONLY on days when they
are busing Revere’s own students.

IMPORTANT! Please note the following:

Your child and your child's teacher will
need to know the letter of the bus that
they will be transferring to in the
afternoon! 

The neighborhood buses transport the children in
the morning to Bath Elementary, where the Old
Trail students board a separate bus to bring them
to OTS. In the afternoon, a Revere bus takes the
Old Trail students to Richfield Elementary where
they switch to their neighborhood “letter” buses
to be transported home.

Woodridge Public Schools WILL be
transporting OTS students (ECP-8th grade) for
the 2022-2023 school year. Woodridge will be
contacting those of you who live in the
Woodridge School District and indicated this
on the Old Trail online forms regarding
transportation. They will be setting up the route
and will call families in mid-August to let you
know the pick-up and drop-off times and
location for your stop. If you live in Woodridge
and have NOT heard from them by mid-August,
please contact the Transportation Supervisor
John Webb or Samantha Leta.

WOODRIDGE

John Webb
jwebb@woodridge.k12.oh.us

Samantha Leta
330.928.6312
sleta@woodridge.k12.oh.us

Justin Miller
330.523.3119
jmiller@revereschools.org

Kathy Kiss
330.523.3118
kkiss@revereschools.org

https://www.revereschools.org/cms/lib/OH01001097/Centricity/Domain/24/22.23%20MASTER%20CALENDAR.pdf
mailto:nstockwell@oldtrail.org
mailto:ajoseph@oldtrail.org
https://www.revereschools.org/Page/2614
mailto:rcarroll@akron.k12.oh.us
mailto:rcarroll@akron.k12.oh.us
mailto:rcarroll@akron.k12.oh.us
mailto:rcarroll@akron.k12.oh.us

